Supreme Court of the State of Netw Pork
Appellate Bivigion, First Judicial Department

Motion Orders Released
December 19, 2024

Title

140 W. 57th St v Berrie

25th Street Multifamily v 208-214 E. 25th St.
979 Second Avenue v Golden Billion Trust
A., Ola v Bafode D.

Bland v Sanchez

BML Propertis v China Construction

Board of Managers v IRG 67

C. M., Children

C. M., Children

C., Steven v Ayelet C.

Cabrera v NYC Transit Authority

Casella v Casella

Certain Underwriters v Stomley Sales
Countryserv Servicios v Location World
Cowen and Company v ReKTGlobal Holding
Davis LLP v Nick & Duke, LLC

DedJesus v City of NY

Dorville v Structure Tone

Energo LLC v Vataj

Esquivel v Riverbay Corporation

Funti v Andrews

Giaramita v Warner Bros

Gu v James

Illinois Land Investors v Chicago WB Investors

Kapitus Servicing v MS Health

Kerwin v Hoitis

Kilpatrick v State of NY

Latitude Riverdale Condo v 3585 Owner
Leighton v Greess

Lleshaj v Con Edison

Munoz-Heredia v Quest Livery Leasing
Nogaro v Eraiba

P. Hannah v William P.

Pearson v Yakubov

People of NY v Abraham Operations
People v Abdoul Ilboudo

People v Anderson Martinez

Motion Number

M-5223
M-5497
M-4992
M-5875
M-5201
M-5394
M-5793
M-5810
M-5811

M-5756
M-5086
M-5693
M-5008
M-5015
M-5204
M-5633
M-5145

M-5084
M-5771

M-5770
M-5644
M-5802
M-4768
M-5038
M-5035
M-5221
M-5537
M-5014
M-5036
M-5772
M-5768
M-5077
M-5410
M-5801
M-5797
M-5893
M-5873


http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/140 W. 57th St v Berrie  (M-5223).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/25th Street Multifamily v 208-214 E. 25th St. (M-5497).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/979 Second Avenue v Golden Billion Trust (M-4992).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/A., Ola v Bafode D. (M-5875).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Bland v Sanchez (M-5291).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/BML Propertis v China Construction (M-5394).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Board of Managers v IRG 67 (M-5793).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/C. M., Children (M-5810).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/C. M., Children (M-5811).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/C., Steven v Ayelet C. (M-5756).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Cabrera v NYC Transit Authority (M-5086).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Casella v Casella (M-5693).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Certain Underwriters v Stomley Sales (M-5008).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Countryserv Servicios v Location World (M-5015).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Cowen and Company v ReKTGlobal Holding (M-5204).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Davis LLP v Nick & Duke, LLC (M-5633).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/DeJesus v City of NY (M-5145).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Dorville v Structure Tone (M-5084).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Energo LLC v Vataj (M-5771).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Esquivel v Riverbay Corporation (M-5770).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Funti v Andrews (M-5644).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Giaramita v Warner Bros (M-5802).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Gu v James (M-4768).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Illinois Land Investors v Chicago WB Investors (M-5038).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Kapitus Servicing v MS Health (M-5035).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Kerwin v Hoitis (M-5221).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Kilpatrick v State of NY (M-5537).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Latitude Riverdale Condo v 3585 Owner (M-5014).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Leighton v Greess (M-5036).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Lleshaj v Con Edison (M-5772).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Munoz-Heredia v Quest Livery Leasing (M-5768).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Nogaro v Eraiba (M-5077).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/P. Hannah v William P. (M-5410).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Pearson v Yakubov (M-5801).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People of NY v Abraham Operations (M-5797).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Abdoul Ilboudo (M-5893).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Anderson Martinez (M-5873).pdf

People v Andrew Tracey
People v Angel Rodriguez
People v Anthony Lucas
People v Aubrey Pemberton
People v Cathy Mavrinac
People v Darin Driscoll-Minor
People v Devone Martin
People v Felix G. Valeri
People v Frank Pedersen
People v Ilya Kudrin

People v Jacob L.

People v James Demar
People v James Seabrook
People v Jeffrey Harris
People v Jefter Dominguez
People v Joel Zorilla

People v Joel Zorilla

People v Jose Guity

People v Joseph Urgitano
People v Joshua Simon
People v Josue Colon
People v Kavin Campbell
People v Kayjon Yizar
People v Keon Primus
People v Levon Williams
People v Luis Marzan
People v Marcus Lowe
People v Marquis Baggett
People v Matthew Lloyd
People v Nilson Castillo
People v Randell B.

People v Robert Royal
People v Rodney Johnson
People v Sean Terry

People v Sidley O'Neal
People v Terbenie Budhai
People v Victor Filpo
People v Vincent Thomas
People v William Allen
People v William Prieto
Pigott v J.C. Happy Garden
Poretsky v Bartleby and Sage
Pulse Films v Parts & Labor
R., Children

Saldana v Ciracks
Silverstein v Coolsculpting-Zeltiq

M-5902
M-5872
M-5895
M-5881
M-5877
M-5897
M-5888
M-5211
M-5901
M-5887
M-5876
M-5894
M-4164
M-3824
M-0635
M-5016
M-5017
M-5896
M-5599
M-5898
M-5885
M-4150
M-5446
M-5889
M-5444
M-5892
M-4819
M-5801
M-5890
M-5882
M-5880
M-5883
M-5903
M-5884
M-5879
M-5755
M-5900
M-5878
M-4071
M-5397
M-5119
M-5395
M-5799
M-5058
M-5794 & M-5798
M-5363


http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Andrew Tracey (M-5902).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Angel Rodriguez (M-5872).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Anthony Lucas (M-5895).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Aubrey Pemberton (M-5881).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Cathy Mavrinac (M-5877).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Darin Driscoll-Minor (M-5897).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Devone Martin (M-5888).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Felix G. Valeri (M-5211).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Frank Pedersen (M-5901).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Ilya Kudrin (M-5887).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Jacob L. (M-5876).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v James Demar (M-5894).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v James Seabrook (M-4164).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Jeffrey Harris (M-3824).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Jefter Dominguez (M-0635).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Joel Zorilla (M-5016).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Joel Zorilla (M-5017).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Jose Guity (M-5896).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Joseph Urgitano (M-5599).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Joshua Simon (M-5898).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Josue Colon (M-5885).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Kavin Campbell (M-4150).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Kayjon Yizar (M-5446).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Keon Primus (M-5889).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Levon Williams (M-5444).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Luis Marzan (M-5892).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Marcus Lowe (M-4819).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Marquis Baggett (M-5891).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Matthew Lloyd (M-5890).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Nilson Castillo (M-5882).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Randell B. (M-5880).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Robert Royal (M-5883).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Rodney Johnson (M-5903).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Sean Terry (M-5884).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Sidley O'Neal (M-5879).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Terbenie Budhai (M-5755).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Victor Filpo (M-5900).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v Vincent Thomas (M-5878).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v William Allen  (M-4071).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/People v William Prieto (M-5397).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Pigott v J.C. Happy Garden (M-5119).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Poretsky v Bartleby and Sage (M-5395).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Pulse Films v Parts & Labor (M-5799).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/R., Children (M-5058).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Saldana v Ciracks (M-5794 & M-5798).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Silverstein v Coolsculpting-Zeltiq (M-5363).pdf

Smith, Gambrell v 3 West 16th

Stein v 1120 Fifth Avenue
Tabor v Mills

Triad 11 v Midoriva, Inc.

U.S. Bank v Cuevas

V., Ivette v Taulant S.

Valarezo v HP Jamsta Housing

Valarezo v HP Jamsta Housing

Vargas v GS 149

M-5089
M-5260
M-5037
M-5792
M-5075
M-5734
M-5043
M-5407
M-5749 & M-5851


http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Smith, Gambrell v 3 West 16th (M-5089).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Stein v 1120 Fifth Avenue (M-5260).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Tabor v Mills (M-5037).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Triad 11 v Midoriya, Inc. (M-5792).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/U.S. Bank v Cuevas (M-5075).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/V., Ivette v Taulant S. (M-5734).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Valarezo v HP Jamsta Housing (M-5043).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Valarezo v HP Jamsta Housing (M-5407).pdf
http://www.nycourts.gov/courts/ad1/calendar/Motions_Word/2024/12_Dec/19/PDF/Vargas v GS 149 (M-5749 & M-5851).pdf

